
03/25/14 09:03 AM HOUSE RESEARCH MB/NH H3260A3

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 3260, the delete everything amendment1.1
(H3260DE2), as follows:1.2

Page 10, line 22, delete "280,395,000" and insert "280,435,000"1.3

Page 10, after line 24, insert:1.4

"$40,000 in the second year is for a grant1.5

to the city of Floodwood for maintenance,1.6

preservation, and administration of the1.7

Floodwood rest area on marked U.S.1.8

Highway 2."1.9

Page 10, line 27, delete "$267,395,000" and insert "$267,435,000" and after the1.10

period insert "As part of this base appropriation, $40,000 in each year is for a grant to the1.11

city of Floodwood for maintenance, preservation, and administration of the Floodwood1.12

rest area on marked U.S. Highway 2."1.13

1


